## Resolution 2024-42 A Resolution Re-appointing Art Walker to the Tree Advisory Commission

**WHEREAS**, the New Castle City Council passed Ordinance 500 to amend and restate Chapter 74 relating to the Tree Commission, and Chapter 210 of the Code of the City of New Castle relating to Street Trees Creating the Tree Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to §74-1 of the Code, the Tree Advisory Commission shall consist of five members, each serving a three-year term. Two members shall be appointed by the Mayor of New Castle and confirmed by City Council, and three shall be appointed by City Council; and

WHEREAS, Members of the Tree Advisory Commission may serve up to two terms; and

WHEREAS, Members shall be selected on the basis of education, experience, or demonstrated interest in related fields. Members need not be City residents; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Walker has served one term on the Tree Advisory Commission and is willing to be re-appointed.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council hereby re-appointments the following person to serve on the Tree Advisory Commission to a term which expires Dec. 11, 2027.

Art Walker – Tree Advisory Commission – Term expires December 11, 2027 Council Appointment PASSED this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

Suzanne Souder, City Council President	Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson
Nermin Zubaca, Councilperson	Andrew Zeltt, Councilperson
Brian Mattaway, Councilperson	Attest:
	Courtaney Taylor, City Clerk